KCBS2 / LOS ANGELES
CHILDREN’S TELEVISION ACT
COMMERCIAL LIMITS CERTIFICATION
4th QUARTER 2015
OCT. 1, 2015 - DEC. 31, 2015

During the period October 1, 2015 - December 31, 2015, KCBS-TV did not air
any programming originally produced and broadcast for children 12 years of age
or under.

| hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by KCBS-TV
during the period October 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 was not required
to conform to the commercial time limits prescribed in the Communications
Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8303a, and 47 C.F.R. §73.670(a)-(d) because the
programming was all originally produced and broadcast primarily for an
audience of children older than 12. See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2.

-~ 7 ¥ /
z"l)u / ‘4 . 5

el

Eric Dodson Steve Mauldin

Operations Manager President & General Manager
/ /‘ Lt [/ / '/.r(_ . ._.f’;l_ / . . : .
(A L AL L L k ;. _.,_ 7 / oy I.f .__,"

Placed in Public File By Leslie Keane

Director of Research & Programming



Program Schedule CBS g%ﬁ\é'ﬁg” @ C\J KCBS-TV
DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE FORMAT ‘Mod

Schedule for Saturday, 10/03/15

PRIMARY
07.00:01  00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A
07:30:01  00:30:00 08:00:01 SA 7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A
08:00.01  00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A
08:30:01 00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A
09:00:01 00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A
09:30:01 00:30:00 10:00:01 SA 9:30A DR. CHRIS PET VET SA 9:30A
Schedule for Saturday, 10/10/15

PRIMARY

07:00:01 00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7T:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA7:00A
07:30:01  00:30:00 08:00:01 SA 7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A
08:00:01  00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A
08:30:01  00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A
09:00:01 00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A
09:30:01 00:30:00 10:00:01 SA 9:30A DR. CHRIS PET VET SA 9:30A
Schedule for Saturday, 10/17/15

PRIMARY

07:00:01  00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A
07:30:01  00:30:00 08:00:01 SA7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA7.30A
08:00:01 00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA 8:.00A
08:30:01  00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A
09:00:01  00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A
09:30:01  00:30:00 10:00:01 SA 9:30A DR. CHRIS PET VET SA 9:30A
Schedule for Saturday, 10/24/15

PRIMARY

07:00:01  00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A
07:30:01 00:30:00 08:00:01 SA 7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A
08:00:01  00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA 8:00A
08:30:01  00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A
09:00:01  00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A
09:30:01  00:30:00 10:00:01 SA 9:30A DR. CHRIS PET VET SA 9:30A

12/28/2015 22:12:19

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBSSHSESN © G KCBS-TV

START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE FORMAT - Mod
Schedule for Saturday, 10/31/15

PRIMARY

07:00:01 00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7T:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A

07:30:01  00:30:00 08:00:01 SA 7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A

08:00:01 00:30:00 08:30:01 SA 8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A

08:30:01 00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A

09:00:01  00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A

09:30:01  00:30:00 10:00:01 SA 9:30A DR. CHRIS PET VET SA 9:30A

Schedule for Saturday, 11/07/15

PRIMARY

07:00:01 00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A

07:30:01 00:30:00 08:00:01 SA 7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A

08:00:01  00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A

08:30:01  00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A

09:00:01 00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A

09:30:01  00:30:00 10:00:01 SA 9:30A DR. CHRIS PET VET SA 9:30A

12/28/2015 22:12:41

Reguested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 0of 1



Program Schedule (BSE59" © eW KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME THLE FORMAT Mod
Schedule for Saturday, 11/14/15
PRIMARY

07:00:01 00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A

07:30:01 00:30:00 08:00:01 SA7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A

08:00:01 00:30:00 08:30:01 SA 8:00A CHICKEN SQOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A

08:30:01 00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A

12/28/2015 22:13:01

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule

Siarons . © G

KCBS-TV

START DUR END BREAKS NAME

Schedule for Saturday, 11/21/15

PRIMARY

07:00:01
07:30:01
08:00:01
08:30:01
09:00:01
08:30:01

00:30:00 07:30:01
00:30:00 08:00:01
00:30:00 08:30:01
00:30:00 09:00:01
00:30:00 09:30:01
00:30:00 10:00:01

SA.7:00A
SA 7.30A
SA.8:00A
SA 8:30A
SA 9:00A
SA 9:30A

THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION
THE INSPECTORS

CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES
GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER
LUCKY DOG

DR. CHRIS PET VET

CBS

FORMAT

SA.7:00A
SA 7.30A
SA.8:00A
SA 8:30A
SA S:00A
SA 9:30A

 Mod

12/28/2015 22:13:17

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBSSESSY © G KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE FORMAT ~ Mod
Schedule for Sunday, 11/22/15

PRIMARY
10:00:01 00:30:00 10:30:01 LUCKY SP special LUCKY DOG LUCKY SP ¥
10:30:01 00:30:00 11:00:01 CHRIS SP special DR. CHRIS PET VET CHRIS SP Y

12/28/2015 22:16:28

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule

Siarons . © CAU

START:;;_ DUR END BREAKS NAME
Schedule for Saturday, 11/28/15

PRIMARY

07:00:01
07:30:01
08:00:01
08:30:01
09:00:01
09:30:01

00:30:00 07:30:01
00:30:00 08:00:01
00:30:00 08:30:01
00:30:00 09:00:01
00:30:00 09:30:01
00:30:00 10:00:01

SA.7:00A
SA 7.30A
SA.8:00A
SA 8:30A
SA 9:00A
SA 9:30A

THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION
THE INSPECTORS

CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES
GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER
LUCKY DOG

DR. CHRIS PET VET

CBS

FORMAT

SA.7:00A
SA 7.30A
SA.8:00A
SA 8:30A
SA 9:00A
SA 9:30A

12/28/2015 22:08:12

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBS &SN ® G KCBS-TV

START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE - FORMAT . Maod
Schedule for Saturday, 12/05/15
PRIMARY
07:00:01  00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A
07:30:01  00:30:00 08:00:01 SA7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A
08:00:01  00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA 8:00A
08:30.01  00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A
09:00.01  00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A

12/28/2015 22:08:12 Requested by: EMDODSON Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBSSESRNY @ €W KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE FORMAT Mod
Schedule for Saturday, 12/12/15
PRIMARY
07:00:01 00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A
07:30:01 00:30:00 08:00:01 SA 7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A
08:00:01 00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:.00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A
08:30:01 00:30:00 09:00:01 SA B:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A

12/28/2015 22:08:12

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBS 55N © G KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE - FORMAT Mod
Schedule for Saturday, 12/12/15

PRIMARY
16:01:34  00:30:00 16:31:34 CHRIS SP special DR.CHRIS PET VET CHRIS SP Y

12/28/2015 22:08:12

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBSSESSY ® G KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE 'FORMAT Mod
Schedule for Sunday, 12/13/15

PRIMARY
15:30:01  00:30:00 16:00:01 LUCKY SP special LUCKY DOG LUCKY SP
16:00:01 00:30:02 16:30:03 CHRIS SP special DR. CHRIS PET VET CHRIS SP

12/28/2015 22:17:27

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBS g%ﬁgﬁ*é)f\l @ C\J KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE FORMAT Mod
Schedule for Saturday, 12/19/15
PRIMARY

07:00:01 00:30:00 07:30:01 SA.7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA 7:00A

07:30:01 00:30:00 08:00:01 SA7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A

08:00:01 00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A

08:30:01 00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A

09:00:01 00:30:00 09:30:01 SA 9:00A LUCKY DOG SA 9:00A

12/28/2015 22:08:12

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBS EESEN @ G KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE . FORMAT ~ Mod
Schedule for Saturday, 12/19/15
PRIMARY
16:0000  00:30:00 16:30:00 CHRIS SP special DR. CHRIS PET VET CHRIS SP

12/28/2015 22:08:11

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule CBSEESON @ G KCBS-TV
START DUR END BREAKS NAME TITLE FORMAT Mod
Schedule for Saturday, 12/26/15
PRIMARY

07:00:01 00:30:00 07:30:01 SA7:00A THE HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION SA.7:00A

07:30:01 00:30:00 08:00:01 SA 7.30A THE INSPECTORS SA 7.30A

08:00:01 00:30:00 08:30:01 SA.8:00A CHICKEN SOUP...SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES SA.8:00A

08:30:01 00:30:00 09:00:01 SA 8:30A GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER SA 8:30A

12/28/2015 22:08:12

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



Program Schedule

Siarons . © CGAM

KCBS-TV

START DUR END BREAKS NAME

—_—— —m——  _—_—  —— —

Schedule for Saturday, 12/26/15

PRIMARY
15:30:01 00:30:00 16:00:01 LUCKY SP
16:00:01 00:30:00 16:30:01 CHRIS SP

TITLE

special LUCKY DOG
special DR. CHRIS PET VET

CBS

FORMAT

LUCKY SP
CHRIS SP

Mod

12/28/2015 22:08:19

Requested by: EMDODSON

Page 1 of 1



CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
WITH CHILDREN’S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS
October 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

During the period listed above, the CBS Television Network (“CBS”), a unit of CBS
Corporation, disseminated to its owned and affiliated stations the following weekly programs
originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children 13 to 16 years old:

LUCKY DOG

DR. CHRIS PET VET

HENRY FORD’S INNOVATION NATION

THE INSPECTORS

CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL’S HIDDEN HEROES
GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER

All of these programs were disseminated for weekend broadcast by CBS affiliates and owned
stations.

I hereby certify that the children’s programming disseminated by CBS during the period October
1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 was not required to conform to the commercial time limits
prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8303a, and 47 C.F.R. 873.670(a)-
(d) because the programming was all originally produced and broadcast primarily for an
audience of children older than 12. See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2.

Matthew Margo

Senior Vice President

CBS Program Practices, New York
CBS Television Network

Date: December 28, 2015



DECADES NETWORK COMMERCIAL LIMITS

AND WEB SITE RULE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION,

FOURTH QUARTER 2015

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL DECADES NETWORK PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO MEET THE
EDUCATIONAL/INFORMATIONAL REQUIRMENT FOR CHILDREN THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS
OLD DURING THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2015, October 1, 2015 THROUGH December 31, 2015.
BECAUSE THESE PROGRAMS ARE ORIGINALLY PRODUCED FOR AND DIRECTED AT CHILDREN
THIRTEEN TO SIXTEEN YEARS OLD, NEITHER THE COMMERCIAL LIMITS NOR THE WEBSITE
RULE APPLY (SEE 47 C.F.R. § 73.670 (Note 2)). THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL OF THESE PROGRAMS
WERE FORMATTED (IN THE ORDER AND AT THE TIMES INDICATED) WITH THE FOLLOWING

COMMERCIAL LOADS.

Children’s Weekend Programs (series)

1.Program: Dog Tale Classics {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes},

Time: Saturdays 10:00- 11:00 AM ET

Duration: 30 minutes 5:00 or less per half-hour episode
Rating: TV-G E/l

2. Program: Word Travels

Time: Saturdays 11:00- 12:00 PM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes},

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/l 5:00 or less per half-hour episode
4. Program: Missing: Cold Cases

Time: Saturdays 12:00- 1:00 PM ET {Two (2) individual half-hour episodes},

Duration: 30 minutes
Rating: TV-G E/I 5:00 or less per half-hour episode

A ok ok ook ¥k

ALTHOUGH THESE PROGRAMS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO THE WEBSITE RULE BECAUSE THEY ARE

PRODUCED FOR AND AIMED AT CHILDREN 13-16, NONETHELESS DECADES NETWORK HAS

ENDEAVORED TO COMPLY WITH THE RESTRICTION ON URLs DISPLAYED WITHIN SHOWS (SEE



SECTIONS 73.670(b), (¢) AND (d) OF THE RULES OF THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS

COMMISSION, 47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), (c) AND (d)).

NONE OF THESE PROGRAMS CONTAINED ANY URLs, WITH THE POSSIBLE EXCEPTION OF (a)
FICTIONAL URLs IN PROGRAMMING, (b) URLs OF COMMERCIAL-FREE WEBSITES THAT SATISFY
47 C.F.R. § 73.670(b), OR (c) URLs, NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE LICENSEE, OF NON-PROFIT
OR GOVERNMENT ENTITIES WITHIN PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS AIRED ON BEHALF OF

THOSE ENTITIES, OR MEDIA COMPANIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THOSE ENTITIES.

Prepared by:
ED JOHNSON HEAD OF PROGRAMMING, WEIGEL DIGITAL NETWORKS
12/31/15



